The Trim-iT Screws are
the first in a family
of bioabsorbable,
“trim-to-length” screws
for small joint surgery
THE ARTHREX Trim-it TM
Screw System
Trim-iT Screw System

21
5 6
Ordering Information
Implants:
 Trim-iT Fixation Screw, 2.7 mm x 30 mm AR-4161B
 Trim-iT Fixation Screw, 3.5 mm x 40 mm AR-4162B
 Trim-iT Fixation Screw, 4 mm x 50 mm AR-4163B
 Trim-iT Fixation Screw, 4.5 mm x 60 mm (cannulated) AR-4164B
Trim-iT Osteotomy Screw Fixation Disposables Kit
(AR-4161DS) includes:
Trim-iT Fixation Screw, 2.7 mm x 30 mm
Drill Bit, 2 mm, pin tip
Trim-iT Instrumentation Master Set (AR-4160S) includes:
 Trim-iT Instrumentation Set, Common:
   Small Handle w/AO Connection AR-2001AOT
 Cannulated AO Adapter AR-4160AOC
   Bone Reduction Forceps with Teeth AR-4160FT
    Depth Gauge, Small AR-4166
    Trim-iT Screw 2.7 mm, 3.5 mm and
         4.5 mm Instrument Tray AR-4160C
  Tear Drop Handle with AO connection AR-2001AO
 Trim-iT 2.7 mm Instrumentation:
 Drill Bit, 2 mm AR-4160-20
 Drill Bit, 2.7 mm AR-4160-27
 Countersink, 2.7 mm AR-4161
 Driver Shaft, 2.7 mm AR-4161DB
 Drill Guide, 2 mm/2.7 mm AR-4161G
 Screw Cutting Guide, 2.7 mm AR-4161J
 Bone Tap, 2.7 mm AR-4161TB
 Trim-iT 3.5 mm Instrumentation:
    Drill Bit, 2.6 mm AR-4160-26
    Drill Bit, 3.5 mm AR-4160-35
    Countersink, 3.5 mm AR-4162
    Driver Shaft, 3.5 mm AR-4162DB
    Drill Guide, 2.6 mm/3.5 mm AR-4162G
    Screw Cutting Guide, 3.5 mm AR-4162J
    Bone Tap, 3.5 mm AR-4162TB
 Trim-iT 4 mm Instrumentation:
    Drill Bit, 2.4 mm AR-4160-24
    Drill Bit, 4 mm AR-4160-40
    Countersink, 4 mm AR-4163
    Driver Shaft, 4 mm AR-4163DB
    Drill Guide, 2.4 mm/4 mm AR-4163G
    Screw Cutting Guide, 4 mm AR-4163J
    Bone Tap, 4 mm AR-4163TB
 Trim-iT 4.5 mm Instrumentation (AR-4164S):
    Drill Bit, 3.4 mm AR-4160-34
    Drill Bit, 4.5 mm AR-4160-45
    Countersink, 4.5 mm AR-4164
    Driver Shaft, 4.5 mm AR-4164DB
    Drill Guide, 3.4 mm/4.5 mm AR-4164G
    Screw Cutting Guide, 4.5 mm AR-4164J
    Bone Tap, 4.5 mm AR-4164TB
    Cannulated Depth Gauge AR-4168
Trim-iT Disposables:
Hot Loop Cutter, sterile, single use AR-4160HC
Guide Wire, .045” AR-8933K
Trim-iT Accessories:
Bone Cutting Forceps AR-1367F
U.S. PATENT NOS. 6,780,115